SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4036-4038/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2023 in WP No. 3903/2011 21-09-2023 in WP No. 3910/2011 21-09-2023 in WP No. 4173/2011 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

P. RAMMOHAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

<u>SLP(C) No. 4596-4597/2024 (XII-A)</u> (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 07-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.

Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Mohith Rao, AOR

Ms. J. Akshitha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Dr. K. Lakshmi Narsimha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Tanneru, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1. Issue notice.

In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the 2. petitioner(s) to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent/State.

(KAPIL TANDON) COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON) COURT MASTER (NSH)