

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4036-4038/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2023 in WP No. 3903/2011 21-09-2023 in WP No. 3910/2011 21-09-2023 in WP No. 4173/2011 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

P. RAMMOHAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NOS. 171150/2024 IN SLP(C) NOS. 4036-4038/2024 AND IA NO. 171676/2024 IN SLP(C) NOS. 4596-97/2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 171150/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4596-4597/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 171676/2024

IA No. 171676/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 14-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
 Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.
 Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.
 Mr. P. Mohith Rao, AOR
 Ms. J. Akshitha, Adv.
 Mr. Shaik Sohil Akthar, Adv.
 Mr. Eugene S Philomene, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwin K, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. K. Lakshmi Narasimha, Adv.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Niharika Tanneru, Adv.

Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. S.Uday Bhanu, Adv.
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 171150/2024 IN SLP(C) NOS. 4036-4038/2024 AND IA NO.
171676/2024 IN SLP(C) NOS. 4596-97/2024

List on 21.08.2024 to enable the respondent-State to take
instructions.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)