ITEM NO.301 COURT NO.12 SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4036-4038/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2023 in WP No. 3903/2011 21-09-2023 in WP No. 3910/2011 21-09-2023 in WP No. 4173/2011 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

P. RAMMOHAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 213178/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 171150/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4596-4597/2024 (XII-A) (IA No. 171676/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 27613/2024 (XII-A) (IA No. 192331/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 192343/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 09-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.

Mr. P. Vamshi Rao Adv, Adv.

```
Mr. P. Mohith Rao, AOR
```

Ms. J Akshitha, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Sohil Akthar, Adv.

Mr. Eugene S Philomene, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. K. Lakshmi Narasimha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Tannerce, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. S Uday Bhanu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Liberty to file Written submission within one week from today.

(INDU MARWAH) AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**